TOWN OF DEDHAM COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

John R. Bethoney, Chair Michael A. Podolski, Esq., Vice Chair James E. O'Brien IV, Member Jessica L. Porter, Member James McGrail, Esq., Member



Dedham Town Hall 450 Washington Street Dedham, MA 02026-4458 Phone 781-751-9242

> Jeremy Rosenberger Planning Director

VACANCY ASSOCIATE MEMBER

The Planning Board for the Town of Dedham has an opening for an Associate Member. The Associate Planning Board member sits on the board as a voting member in the case of absence, the inability to act due to a conflict of interest, or in the event of a vacancy on the board. The position is a one (1) year term, which is appointed or reappointed on an annual basis. The Planning Board meets regularly on the second and fourth Wednesdays of the month, at 7:00 pm unless otherwise notified.

How to Apply:

Please submit a resume and letter of intent to Jennifer Doherty, Administrative Assistant for the Planning and Zoning Department, <u>jdoherty@dedham-ma.gov</u> before January 6, 2021 to be considered by the Planning Board. Interviews are anticipated to be conducted at the Planning Board's January 13, 2021 meeting.

Questions may be submitted to Jennifer Doherty, or Jeremy Rosenberger, Planning Director, at jrosenberger@dedham-ma.gov.